Kansas, with a legal description attached and made part hereof as Exhibit A  subject to 

easements and restrictions of record. 

2. Buyer hereby agrees to purchase, and pay to Seller, as consideration for the conveyance 

to it of the Premises, the sum of eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00) per acre for 1.93 

acres for a total of twenty thousand nine hundred dollars ($21,230) in the manner 

following to-wit: cash at closing.     

3.  It is understood and agreed that Buyer may use some part or all of the Premises herein 

described in the construction, improvement, reconstruction, and maintenance of a public

[...]

occupancy as a restaurant and food preparation kitchen, that portion of the building structure referred to herein 
as the Clubhouse occupying the Main (top) Floor situated at the MHGC, as more particularly detailed as the 
highlighted area on the map marked Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, consisting of 
approximately three thousand, eight hundred (3800) square feet of occupiable space (hereinafter “the Leased 
Premises”.  Further, the City hereby grants to the Tenant the exclusive authorization and right to seek and obtain 
appropriate licensure for the sale and consumption of cereal malt/alcoholic beverages on the Leased Premises.

[...]

unless either Party gives written notice of termination to the other Party, not less than thirty (30) days prior to 
the end of the Initial Term or any of the Renewal Terms. 

3. RENT.  The Tenant shall pay to the City as monthly rental for the Leased Premises the amount 
of One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($1,732) on the 1st day of each month beginning on May 
1, 2023.  Said rent is payable at City Hall.   

Tenant shall pay rent to the City by the 10th of each month, for the preceding month, with the first 
payment due by the 10th day of the month following the month.

[...]

The City’s average monthly utility costs for the MHGC Clubhouse for the twelve (12) months 
preceding this Lease have been One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars and Fifty-Two Cents ($1,670.52.).  
The Tenant shall pay for utility costs each month to the extent that said total costs are in excess of Eight Hundred 
Thirty-Five Dollars (835.00). 

17. DAMAGE BY FIRE OR OTHER CASUALTY.  The Tenant shall use every precaution 
against fire and shall, in case of fire or other casualty for which the Tenant is not under an obligation to repair, 
immediately notify the City, who shall, unless the Leased Premises be so damaged that the City decides not to